
ACAC Grants Committee (GC) 

(aka Arlington Cultural Council) 
Agenda 

March 9, 2020, 7:30-9pm 
Town Hall Annex, 1st Floor Conference Room 

Attendance: 

 
 

1. Introductions 
2. Approval of February meeting minutes  
3. Treasurer Report 
4. ACAC update 
5. Corresponding Secretary update 
6. Publicity update 
7. Grantee updates 
8. Report from Susan on the MCC webinar, “Staying Outside of the Grant Cycle Series: Council Programming” 
9. Reception planning:  

Event date: Mon. Apr. 6, 6-7:30 pm 
10. Grant writing workshop:  

Thursday March 12th 7:30 – 8:30pm 
Robbins Library, 4th Floor Conference Room 

11. Transfer of Kimberley’s grantees to other liaisons 
12. Election of officers  
13. New Business 

 
UPCOMING GC MEETINGS:  April 13, 2020, 7:30-9 pm 
 
UPCOMING  EVENTS:   
Grantee Reception 
April 6, 2020, 6:30 to 8:00 pm 
Robbins Library Community Room 
 
Grant writing workshop: 
Thursday March 12th 7:30 – 8:30pm 
Robbins Library, 4th Floor Conference Room 
 
  

Member Name Present? Member Name Present? 

Kimberley Harding, Chair  Susan Larson, Recording Secretary  

Becky Holmes-Farley, Corresponding Secretary  Scott Samenfeld, Publicity Coordinator  

Heidi Kendig, Member-at-Large  Jeff Timperi, Treasurer  

Paul Gerzon, guest  Ben Rudnick, guest  

Andrew Conway, guest  Ken Cohn, guest  



2020 

Grantee Project Award Liaison Date of 
Project W-9 Grant 

Agrmt 
Final 
Rept Notes 

ACA (Aneleise Ruggles) Artist Survival Series $750  Heidi  3/11, 
3/18         

Ames, Amelia Hollander  Craft Ensemble plays music from the 
Women Composer's Festival $525  Scott  Jan         

Arlington Commission for 
Arts and Culture  Live Arts Arlington $500  Kimberley May, June  yes  yes     

Brunel, Todd  Vortex Series for New and Improvised 
Music $1,025  Susan  TBD  yes  yes     

Buckley, Andrew  Stephano: The True Story of Shakespeare's 
Shipwreck $300  Kimberley  May         

Carroll, Marion  Music to Cure MS $600  Susan  10/25  yes  yes     

Chakraborty, Maitreyee  Tagore's Love Letters to Mother Earth - 
Songs of Harmony $500  Becky  4/11  yes  yes     

Cyrus Dallin Museum 
(Heather Leavell)  

Restoration and Unveiling of Cyrus Dallin 
Painting $1,000  Becky May/June  yes  yes     

Delvena Theatre Co. 
(Frances Baron) Bon Appetit, Julia! $570  Scott  11/5         

Discovery Museums, 
Acton (Liz Dorsey) Especially for Me $250  Jeff  all year  yes  yes     

Fox, Daniel  2020 Arlington Jazz Concert Series $1,500  Scott  all year         
Friends of Magnolia Park 
(Julia Twarog) Magnolia Park Summer Concert Series $1,500  Heidi  May-Aug  yes yes     

Gitelman, Ellen  Belmont World Film's 17th Annual Family 
Festival $1,000  Heidi  1/17-

1/20  yes  yes     

Miller, Cecily (ACAC, 
Public Art) PATHWAYS: Artist in Residence $500  Kimberley  all year         

Philharmonic Society of 
Arlington  

Almost-Spring Concert-An Afternoon of 
Overlooked Classics and New Music $1,350  Becky  3/8  yes  yes     

Robbins Library (Andrea 
Nicolay) Arlington Author Salon $1,460  Susan  quarterly  yes  yes     

Rudnick, Benjamin  Ben Rudnick and Friends Concert $866  Jeff  9/12  yes  yes     
Tincknell, Roger Beatles and Beyond $500  Kimberley  5/21  yes  yes     

Zemba, Natalie  Kalliope Reed Quintet performs holiday 
concerts Arlington Center and Medford $1,375  Jeff  1/4 Yes yes   

TOTAL: 19  $16,071       
 


